

PS&E JOB NO: 01A022      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006196      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3          WORK ORDER# : XL0955  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
           HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY  
           SEISMIC RETROFIT  
           01A022  
 PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug 21 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION,  
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120  
 98055-2267  
 RENTON WA 980550940  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				27.78%
			180,000.00	230,000.00		50,000
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION					
		L.S.				57.89%
			9,500.00	15,000.00		5,500
STORM SEWER						
3	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT					
	8.0000	EACH	250.0000	400.0000		60.00%
			2,000.00	3,200.00		1,200
STRUCTURE						
4	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/539.5					
		L.S.				177.78%
			9,000.00	25,000.00		16,000
5	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/545 N-E					
		L.S.				150.00%
			8,000.00	20,000.00		12,000
6	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/545 NCD					
		L.S.				500.00%
			10,000.00	60,000.00		50,000
7	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/545 R					
		L.S.				100.00%
			10,000.00	20,000.00		10,000
8	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/545 N-W					
		L.S.				150.00%
			10,000.00	25,000.00		15,000
9	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/547 E-S					
		L.S.				150.00%
			4,000.00	10,000.00		6,000
10	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - 5/549 E-N					
		L.S.				25.00%
			20,000.00	25,000.00		5,000

PS&E JOB NO: 01A022 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006196 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0955  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY  
 SEISMIC RETROFIT  
 01A022  
 PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug 21 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION,  
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120  
 98055-2267  
 RENTON WA 980550940  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
11	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. 5/549	L.S.	4,000.00	40,000.00	900.00% 36,000
12	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/539.5	L.S.	227,000.00	200,000.00	-11.89% -27,000
13	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/545 N-E	L.S.	93,000.00	100,000.00	7.53% 7,000
14	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/545 NCD	L.S.	123,000.00	125,000.00	1.63% 2,000
15	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/545 R	L.S.	88,000.00	100,000.00	13.64% 12,000
16	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/545 N-W	L.S.	165,000.00	125,000.00	-24.24% -40,000
17	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/547 E-S	L.S.	35,000.00	50,000.00	42.86% 15,000
18	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/549 E-N	L.S.	185,000.00	125,000.00	-32.43% -60,000
19	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR. 5/549	L.S.	165,000.00	190,000.00	15.15% 25,000
20	FORCE ACCOUNT EPOXY CRACK SEALING - BR. 5/539.5	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%
21	FORCE ACCOUNT CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR - BR. 5/539.5	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 01A022 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006196 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0955  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY  
 SEISMIC RETROFIT  
 01A022  
 PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug 21 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION,  
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120  
 98055-2267  
 RENTON WA 980550940  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
22	BRIDGE NO. 5/539.5 BEARINGS RESET	L.S.	20,000.00	8,000.00	-60.00%
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
23	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL	EST.	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00%
24	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT 18.0000	EACH	75.0000 1,350.00	150.0000 2,700.00	100.00% 1,350
25	SAND BAG 870.0000	EACH	5.0000 4,350.00	7.0000 6,090.00	40.00% 1,740
26	ESC LEAD 128.0000	HR	50.0000 6,400.00	40.0000 5,120.00	-20.00% -1,280
27	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	L.S.	11,500.00	7,000.00	-39.13%
TRAFFIC					
28	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 1508.0000	L.F.	15.0000 22,620.00	13.0000 19,604.00	-13.33% -3,016
29	TEMPORARY GUARDRAIL CONNECTION 8.0000	EACH	350.0000 2,800.00	500.0000 4,000.00	42.86% 1,200
30	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%
31	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	10,000.0000 20,000.00	17,000.0000 34,000.00	70.00% 14,000

PS&E JOB NO: 01A022 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006196 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0955  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY  
 SEISMIC RETROFIT  
 01A022  
 PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug 21 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION,  
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120  
 98055-2267  
 RENTON WA 980550940  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC						
32	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	135.0000	HR	50.0000	40.0000		-20.00%
			6,750.00	5,400.00		-1,350
33	PAINT LINE					
	3590.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5000		0.00%
			1,795.00	1,795.00		0
34	PAINTED WIDE LINE					
	3078.0000	L.F.	10.0000	0.5000		-95.00%
			30,780.00	1,539.00		-29,241
35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1					
	31.5000	HUND	200.0000	200.0000		0.00%
			6,300.00	6,300.00		0
36	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2					
	8.7100	HUND	350.0000	350.0000		0.00%
			3,048.50	3,048.50		0
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	18300.0000	L.F.	0.7500	1.0000		33.33%
			13,725.00	18,300.00		4,575
38	PERMANENT SIGNING					
		L.S.				11.11%
			4,500.00	5,000.00		500
39	SEISMIC RETROFIT ELECTRICAL MODIFICATIONS					
		L.S.				2,005.26%
			7,600.00	160,000.00		152,400
40	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM					
		L.S.				316.67%
			12,000.00	50,000.00		38,000
41	COMMUNICATION CABLES					
		L.S.				150.00%
			20,000.00	50,000.00		30,000
42	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM					
		L.S.				400.00%
			2,000.00	10,000.00		8,000

PS&E JOB NO: 01A022      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006196      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3          WORK ORDER# : XL0955  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
           HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY  
           SEISMIC RETROFIT  
           01A022  
 PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug 21 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION,  
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120  
 98055-2267  
 RENTON WA 980550940  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
43	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTORS 3.0000	EACH	700.0000 2,100.00	1,200.0000 3,600.00	71.43% 1,500
44	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1280.0000	HR	7.5000 9,600.00	5.0000 6,400.00	-33.33% -3,200
45	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 5,000.00	4,000.0000 4,000.00	-20.00% -1,000
46	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 170.0000	HR	10.0000 1,700.00	20.0000 3,400.00	100.00% 1,700
47	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		25,000.00	35,000.00	40.00% 10,000
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 3240.0000	HR	35.0000 113,400.00	35.0000 113,400.00	0.00% 0
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 172.0000	DAY	60.0000 10,320.00	100.0000 17,200.00	66.67% 6,880
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1370.0000	HR	45.0000 61,650.00	37.0000 50,690.00	-17.78% -10,960
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 1350.0000	S.F.	20.0000 27,000.00	20.0000 27,000.00	0.00% 0
52	DETOUR SIGNING L.S.		3,500.00	5,000.00	42.86% 1,500
OTHER ITEMS					
53	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		8,050.00	10,000.00	24.22% 1,950

PS&E JOB NO: 01A022 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006196 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0955  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR5  
 HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY  
 SEISMIC RETROFIT  
 01A022  
 PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug 21 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION,  
 600 NACHES AVE SW #120  
 98055-2267  
 RENTON WA 980550940  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS					
54	FORCE ACCOUNT RELOCATE / REPAIR EXISTING UTILITIES				
		EST.			0.00%
			27,500.00	27,500.00	
55	TRAINING				
	1000.0000	HR	3.0000	1.0000	-66.67%
			3,000.00	1,000.00	-2,000
56	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00%
			8,000.00	8,000.00	
57	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
58	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00	
59	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
		L.S.			-33.33%
			3,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000
60	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE				
	80.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00%
			800.00	1,200.00	400
61	SITE RESTORATION				
		L.S.			3.45%
			58,000.00	60,000.00	2,000
62	SITE MAINTANCE FOR BIOLOGICAL AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS				
		L.S.			300.00%
			5,000.00	20,000.00	15,000
63	FORCE ACCOUNT -PERIODIC SITE MAINTENANCE				
		EST.			0.00%
			8,000.00	8,000.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/22/2001

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 14:29

PS&E JOB NO: 01A022 REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO: 006196 REGION NO : 1  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0955

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001  
ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug 21 2001

HWY : SR 005  
TITLE : SR5  
HOLGATE TO 8TH AVE VICINITY  
SEISMIC RETROFIT  
01A022  
PROJECT : BH-0053(876), ER-0101(202)  
COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION,  
600 NACHES AVE SW #120  
98055-2267  
RENTON WA 980550940  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

64	RELOCATION OF FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS	L.S.			200.00%
			10,000.00	30,000.00	20,000
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,963,137.50</u>	<u>\$2,346,985.50</u>	<u>19.55%</u>

LOW BIDDER REJECTED